Hustisford School District

District Office 845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 Jr./Sr. High School 845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3261 John Hustis Elementary 600 S. Hustis. St · P.O. Box 386 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3228

Douglas W. Keiser, Ph.D. District Administrator

(920) 349-8109

Meg Perron Principal Heather Cramer Principal

Michael GerlachSteve Pasono, Ed.SDirector Financial ServicesDirector of Special Education

Curriculum and Technology Committee Minutes of Tuesday August 9, 2016

The **Curriculum and Technology Committee** of the Hustisford School District Board of Education met on Tuesday, August 9, 2016, at 5:30 p.m., in the library/media center at Hustisford High School, 845 South Lake Street, Hustisford, WI 53034.

Present: Barb May (Chair); Jay Behnke, board member; Heather Cramer, superintendent.

Old Business:

 Agriculture Program/Classes Co-op with Dodgeland: The cooperative agreement between Hustisford and Dodgeland was discussed. There will be two classes offered via distance learning each semester for Hustisford Students. The FFA program will not be a cooperative program between the two. Hustisford FFA will be its own entity.

New Business:

- Handbook Updates: Updates to the Jr./Sr. High student handbook were presented. Updates to the district mentoring handbook were presented.
- Potential Referendum Question for Facilities Improvement—Discussion: Members talked about potential referendum projects and questions.